

July 9, 2014 Announcement 769

Pediatric Enhancement-Surgical Services Claim Reprocessing Delayed

Update to Web Announcement 751 (published June 11, 2014): Some rates for Pediatric Enhancement-Surgical Services codes (for provider types (PT) 20 Physicians, PT 24 Certified Nurse Practitioner and PT 77 Physician Assistant) have not been updated in the Medicaid Management Information System (MMIS), which will cause a delay in reprocessing claims with dates of service on or after July 1, 2013, and processed before March 16, 2014. Future web announcements on this website (www.medicaid.nv.gov) will provide updates.

The claims for Anesthesia (PT 20 Physicians and PT 72 Nurse Anesthetist) and Obstetrics (PT 20 Physicians) are not impacted and will be automatically reprocessed. As providers were notified in Web Announcement 751, the results of the reprocessed claims will be reflected on a future remittance advice.